Cyngor Cymuned LLANBEDROG community Council
Agenda for meeting to be held remotely on 25/07/2022 7:00pm
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Apologies

Declaration of Financial or Personal Interest To
declare a financial or personal interest in any
agenda item.

Minutes - for accuracy only
Committee meeting 27/06/2022

Any Urgent Business

‘Ardal Ni’ Workshops 2035
To repaint the plaque commemorating the
opening of the new road and the plaque at the

well.

Request to place a memorial stone on the wall
in Llanbedrog cemetery.

To review the Asset List and Risk Assessment.

Footpaths

Siting of a new bench which is in the possession

of Councillor Angela Russell.
Grass cutting around the village.

The Cemetery
To review burial fees.

The Playing Field

The Village Hall

To re-establish a designated sub-committee for

the village.

To increase the charges for hiring the Hall.
Hire of table and chairs for Priodas Pum
Mil.

August Arrangements

Payments for Approval

Clerk’s Salary — Pat Humphreys

HMRC - PAYE Month 4

Ann Lilwyd - Translator

Ashley Hughes — Office equipment

PPM Technology — Paint for benches

Roger Fisher — Repair and painting of benches
and notice boards.

ICO — Data Protection Fee.

Gwynedd Council — Flowers from Canolfany
Gwystl

Gwynedd Council — Internal Audit 2021-2022
Victor Price — Weed killer

PPM Technology — New tap for the cemetery

Payments Received
Scottish Power

Planning Applications
C22/0629/38/DT - Maes Gwyn, Llanbedrog -

£416.00
£104.00
£220.00
£22.88
£57.78
£938.00

£40.00
£106.00

£216.00

£8.99
£24.48

£17.85

application to replace the existing wooden cabin with a
new cabin to be used for purposes incidental to the

main dwelling

Any application received prior to the meeting.
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Chair — John Brinley Jones ¢ john@ppm-technology.com e 07775 577 869 e
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Requests for contributions
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Meeting Attendance

Name Signature

John Brinley Jones

Thomas Victor Jones

Greta Hughes

William Roger Jones

David Andrew Parry

Gwenllian Davenport Hughes

lan Goronwy Williams

Alan Harper-Smith

Alaw Ceris

Patricia Hope-Whitney

Hywel James Sinclair Evans
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