## Cyngor Cymuned LLANBEDROG Community Council

#### Agenda for meeting to be held remotely on 25/07/2022 7:00pm

1.	<u>Apologies</u>	Payments for Approval	
<u>2.</u>	<u>Declaration of Financial or Personal Interest</u> To declare a financial or personal interest in any agenda item.	Clerk's Salary – Pat Humphreys HMRC – PAYE Month 4 Ann Llwyd – Translator Ashley Hughes – Office equipment	£416.00 £104.00 £220.00 £22.88
<u>3.</u>	Minutes – for accuracy only Committee meeting 27/06/2022	<b>PPM Technology</b> – Paint for benches <b>Roger Fisher</b> – Repair and painting of benches and notice boards.	£57.78 £938.00
<u>4.</u>	Any Urgent Business	ICO – Data Protection Fee.  Gwynedd Council – Flowers from Canolfan y Gwystl	£40.00 £106.00
<u>5.</u>	'Ardal Ni' Workshops 2035	Gwynedd Council – Internal Audit 2021-2022 Victor Price – Weed killer	£216.00 £8.99
<u>6.</u>	To repaint the plaque commemorating the opening of the new road and the plaque at the well.	PPM Technology – New tap for the cemetery	£24.48
		Payments Received	
<u>7.</u>	Request to place a memorial stone on the wall in Llanbedrog cemetery.	Scottish Power	£17.85
<u>8.</u>	To review the Asset List and Risk Assessment.	Planning Applications	
<u>9.</u>	Footpaths Siting of a new bench which is in the possession of Councillor Angela Russell. Grass cutting around the village.	C22/0629/38/DT - Maes Gwyn, Llanbedrog - application to replace the existing wooden cabin with a new cabin to be used for purposes incidental to the main dwelling	

10. The Cemetery

To review burial fees.

#### 11. The Playing Field

#### 12. The Village Hall

To re-establish a designated sub-committee for the village.

To increase the charges for hiring the Hall. Hire of table and chairs for *Priodas Pum Mil*.

#### 13. August Arrangements

Any application received prior to the meeting.

## Cyngor Cymuned LLANBEDROG Community Council

Agenda for meeting to be held remotely on 25/07/2022 7:00pm

**Requests for contributions** 

## **Cyngor Cymuned LLANBEDROG** *Community Council*

## Agenda for meeting to be held remotely on 25/07/2022 7:00pm Meeting Attendance

Name	Signature
John Brinley Jones	
Thomas Victor Jones	
Greta Hughes	
William Roger Jones	
David Andrew Parry	
Gwenllian Davenport Hughes	
Ian Goronwy Williams	
Alan Harper-Smith	
Alaw Ceris	
Patricia Hope-Whitney	
Hywel James Sinclair Evans	

# Cyngor Cymuned LLANBEDROG Community Council Agenda for meeting to be held remotely on 25/07/2022 7:00pm